1 30.11.22 en / 659A
02
46
37
0
Your Advantages
•	 Max. 6 contacts
•	 As option goldplated contacts to switch low loads

	 	 series.
MK 3096N:	 With CCC-approval on request
Ordering example for variants
MK 3096N._ _ PS/_ _ _	    DC 24 V
	 	 	 	 	 Nominal voltage
	 	 	 	 	 Variant, if required
	 	 	 	 	 Type of terminals
	 	 	 	 	 without indication:
	 	 	 	 	 	 Terminal blocks fixed,
	 	 	 	 	 	 with screw terminals
	 	 	 	 	 PC (plug in cage clamp):
	 	 	 	 	 	 Oluggable terminal blocks
	 	 	 	 	 	 with cage clamp terminals
	 	 	 	 	 PS (plug in screw):
	 	 	 	 	 	 Pluggable terminal blocks
	 	 	 	 	 	 with screw terminals
	 	 	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 	 	 Type
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1.	 The unit has to be disconnected.
2.	 Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3.	 Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4.	 Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
	 belonging plug in terminations.
M
43
13
_a
M
43
14
_a
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp terminal
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
Standard Types
Variants
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Notes
Characteristic
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 T (°C)
M8671_a
I2 (A )2�
40
120
140
100
80
60
20
Device mounted on distance.
Device mounted without distances heated by
devices with same load.
Quadratic total current
Thermal current on contact rows
I = I + I + I + I + I
I ,  I ,  I ,  I ,  I : I
� 2 2 2 2 2 2
th th1 th2 th3 th4 th5
th1 th2 th3 th4 th5 th
Quadratic total current limit curve
4 30.11.22 en / 659A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356